

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6014 OF 2004

OM PRAKASH MANN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (BASIC) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For R-2

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

( RAVI P. VERMA )

Court Master

( ANAND SINGH )

Court Master